attending to breakdowns, oil services, general checkup, belt tensioning etc. at periodical intervals 
(once in a month), all as per terms and conditions and instructions of Engineer-in-charge. 5 KVA 
HONDA Petrol Engine available in Water Tank Rate Quoted shall be per DG Set per month. 

15 EA 582.12 8731.80 

Total 3,13,833 

Rupees Three Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred thirty-three only  

NOTE: 
The contractor has to provide one qualified Diesel mechanic for attending to day to day repairs and 
maintain good working condition at any of the above locations in the shift from 8.00 to 4.30 pm. 
The Diesel mechanic should have his own two wheelers for easy mobility.